I\NCrystaiLake\SHRWD\090451-BlackRTverPR\CADD - SURVEY \DRAWINGS\DGNS\09049-PH2-Index-5Stnds,sht

LApiotdriver\PDF22X34.p1+

. \PLOTS\Q90491-PHZ 1l

R & WOODMAN, INC.
DESIGN FIRM

COPYRIGHT & 2009, BY BAXTE

000001-06
280001-05
424001-05
442201-03
542301-03
602011-02
602301-03
602401-03
602601-02
602701-02
604001-03
604051-03
604056-03
606001-04
701301-04
701311-03
701501-06
701502-04
701701-07
701801-04
701901-01
780001-02
805001-01
814001-02
814006-02
857001-01
862001-01
873001-02
877011-04
878001-08
880006-01

HIGHWAY STANDARDS

STANDARD SYMBOLS, ABBREVIATIONS AND PATTERNS

TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SYSTEMS

CURB RAMPS FOR SIDEWALKS

CLASS C AND D PATCHES

PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION

CATCH BASIN TYPE C

INLET TYPE A

MANHOLE TYPE A

PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLAT SLAB TOP

MANHOLE STEPS

FRAME AND LIDS TYPE 1

FRAME AND GRATE TYPE II

FRAME AND GRATE TYPE 11V

CONCRETE CURB TYPE B AND COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER
LANE CLOSURE, 2L, 2W, SHORT TIME OPERATIONS

LANE CLOSURE, 2L, 2W MOVING OPERATIONS - DAY ONLY

URBAN LANE CLOSURE, 2L, 2W. UNDIVIDED

URBAN LANE CLOSURE, 2L, 2W, WITH BIDIRECTIONAL LEFT TURN LANE
URBAN LANE CLOSURE, MULTILANE INTERSECTION

LANE CLOSURE MULTILANE 1W OR 2W CROSSWALK OR SIDEWALK CLOSURE
TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES

TYPICAL PAVEMENT MARKINGS

ELECTRICAL SERVICE INSTALLATION DETAILS

HANDHOLES

DOUBLE HANDHOLES

STANDARD PHASE DESIGNATION DIAGRAMS AND PHASE SEQUENCES
UNINTERPRUPTABLE POWER SUPPLY (UPS)

TRAFFIC SIGNAL GROUNDING & BONDING

STEEL COMBINATION MAST ARM ASSEMBLY AND POLE 16’ THROUGH 55
CONCRETE FOUNDATION DETAILS

TRAFFIC SIGNAL MOUNTING DETAILS

COMMITMENTS

EXISTING LANDSCAPING ON THE NORTHEAST AND SOUTHEAST
CORNERS NOT IN CONFLICT WITH ANY PROPQOSED IMPROVEMENTS

SHALL BE PRESERVED FROM HARM.

LANDSCAPING TO BE RELOCATED

SHALL BE REPLACED TO MATCH THE EXISTING LAYOUT AS MUCH

AS PRACTICAL.

SHEET NO.

1

2

3

4 -8
9 -10
1

12
13-15
16-18
19

20
21-22
2325
2628
29-30
31-36
37

38

39

40
41

42-45
46
47-48
49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57
58-60
61-63

B.M.

B.M.

B.M.

B.M.

B.M.

*6

7

#8

*9

*10

INDEX OF SHEETS
TITLE
COVER SHEET
INDEX OF SHEETS, HIGHWAY STANDARDS, BENCHMARKS AND COMMITMENTS
GENERAL NOTES
SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES
TYPICAL SECTIONS, STRUCTURAL DESIGN DATA AND HOT-MIX ASPHALT MIXTURE REQUIREMENTS
SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES
ALIGNMENT AND TIES
GEOMETRIC PLAN AND PROFILE: BLACK ROAD
GEOMETRIC PLAN AND PROFILE: RIVER ROAD
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC STAGING NOTES
SUGGESTED MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC BLACK ROAD RECONSTRUCTION (STAGE 1l
EROSION CONTROL PLAN
DRAINAGE AND UTILITY PLAN AND PROFILE:
DRAINAGE AND UTILTTY PLAN AND PROFILE:
PAVEMENT MARKING PLAN
DISTRICT | TRAFFIC SIGNAL DESIGN DETAILS (SHTS { THRU 6)
LED INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED STREET NAME SIGN
TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION PLAN BLACK ROAD AND RIVER ROAD
TEMPORARY CABLE PLAN AND TEMPORARY PHASE DESIGNATION DIAGRAM BLACK ROAD AND
RIVER ROAD
TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION PLAN BLACK ROAD AND RIVER ROAD
SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES, CABLE PLAN AND PHASE DESIGNATION DIAGRAM BLACK ROAD AND
RIVER ROAD
LIGHTING PLANS BLACK ROAD AND RIVER ROAD
SINGLE LINE DIAGRAM
STREET LIGHTING DETAILS
MISCELLANEOUS DETAILS
DETAILS FOR FRAMES AND LIDS ADJUSTMENT WITH MILLING (BD-08)
PAVEMENT PATCHING FOR HMA SURFACED PAVEMENT (BD-22)
BUTT JOINT AND HMA TAPER DETAILS (BD-32)
COMBINATION LIGHTING AND TRAFFIC POLE MOUNTED ELECTRIC SERVICE BOX DETAIL (BE-230)
TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION FOR SIDE ROADS, INTERSECTIONS AND DRIVEWAYS (TC-10)
DISTRICT ONE TYPICAL PAVEMENT MARKINGS (TC-13)
PAVEMENT MARKING LETTERS AND SYMBOLS FOR TRAFFIC STAGING (TC-16)
ARTERIAL ROAD INFORMATION SIGN (TC-22)
CROSS SECTIONS - BLACK ROAD
CROSS SECTIONS - RIVER ROAD

BLACK ROAD
RIVER ROAD

BENCHMARK LIST

RAILROAD SPIKE IN PPUC ON SOUTH SIDE OF BLACK STREET ON
WEST LEG OF PROJECT.
ELEV = 621.37

RAILROAD SPIKE IN POWER POLE AT SOUTHWEST CORNER OF
BLLACK ROAD AND RIVER ROAD. (TO BE RELOCATED)
ELEV = 619.74

RAILROAD SPIKE IN POWER POLE ON WEST SIDE OF RIVER ROAD
NORTH OF BLACK ROAD.
ELEV = 616.64

RAILROAD SPIKE IN POWER POLE ON EAST SIDE OF RIVER ROAD
APPROXIMATELY 700’ SOUTH OF BLACK ROAD.
ELEV = 607.53

RAILROAD SPIKE IN POWER POLE ON SOUTH SIDE OF BLACK ROAD
APPROXIMATELY 700’ EAST OF RIVER ROAD.
ELEV = 618.99

ALL BENCHMARKS ON NAVD 88 VERTICAL DATUM.

- -3~ F.AU. TOTAL | SHEET
“" DESIGNED DS;' 22:2?3 _L-3t-U1 PER IDOT VILLAGE OF SHOREWOOD, ILLINOIS INDEX OF SHEETS, HIGHWAY STANDARDS, | e SECTION COUNTY  |ShETS| “NO.
RAW! - CJ - 0298 - ~00-
“ [C’HEE’K“ED o vy BLACK ROAD & RIVER ROAD BENCHMARKS AND COMMITMENTS 03% 0960;0§§60296H CONWTI;LACT Ng3 635622
AT DATE 12/6/10 FILE - 09049i-PH2-Index-Stnds.sht INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENT SCALE: NONE [ sTA. 70 STA. FED. R0AD DIST. No. | [ILLINOIS[FED. 1D PROJECT  W-9003i385




