000001-06	STANDARD SYMBOLS, ABBREVIATIONS AND PATTERNS
280001-05	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SYSTEMS
424001-05	CURB RAMPS FOR SIDEWALKS
442201-03	CLASS C AND D PATCHES
542301-03	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION
602011-02	CATCH BASIN TYPE C .
602301-03	INLET TYPE A
602401-03	MANHOLE TYPE A
602601-02	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLAT SLAB TOP
602701-02	MANHOLE STEPS
604001-03	FRAME AND LIDS TYPE 1
604051-03	FRAME AND GRATE TYPE II
604056-03	FRAME AND GRATE TYPE 11V
606001-04	CONCRETE CURB TYPE B AND COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER
701301-04	LANE CLOSURE, 2L, 2W, SHORT TIME OPERATIONS
701311-03	LANE CLOSURE, 2L, 2W MOVING OPERATIONS - DAY ONLY
701501-06	URBAN LANE CLOSURE, 2L, 2W, UNDIVIDED
701502-04	URBAN LANE CLOSURE, 2L, 2W, WITH BIDIRECTIONAL LEFT TURN LANE
701701-07	URBAN LANE CLOSURE, MULTILANE INTERSECTION
701801-04	LANE CLOSURE MULTILANE 1W OR 2W CROSSWALK OR SIDEWALK CLOSURE
701901-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES
780001-02	TYPICAL PAVEMENT MARKINGS
805001-01	ELECTRICAL SERVICE INSTALLATION DETAILS
814001-02	HANDHOLES
814006-02	DOUBLE HANDHOLES
857001-01	STANDARD PHASE DESIGNATION DIAGRAMS AND PHASE SEQUENCES
862001-01	UNINTERPRUPTABLE POWER SUPPLY (UPS)
873001-02	TRAFFIC SIGNAL GROUNDING & BONDING
877011-04	STEEL COMBINATION MAST ARM ASSEMBLY AND POLE 16' THROUGH 55'
878001-08	CONCRETE FOUNDATION DETAILS
880006-01	TRAFFIC SIGNAL MOUNTING DETAILS

COMMITMENTS

1. EXISTING LANDSCAPING ON THE NORTHEAST AND SOUTHEAST CORNERS NOT IN CONFLICT WITH ANY PROPOSED IMPROVEMENTS SHALL BE PRESERVED FROM HARM. LANDSCAPING TO BE RELOCATED SHALL BE REPLACED TO MATCH THE EXISTING LAYOUT AS MUCH AS PRACTICAL.

INDEX OF SHEETS

SHEET NO.

1	COVER SHEET
2	INDEX OF SHEETS, HIGHWAY STANDARDS, BENCHMARKS AND COMMITMENTS
- 3	GENERAL NOTES
4 -8	SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES
9 -10	TYPICAL SECTIONS, STRUCTURAL DESIGN DATA AND HOT-MIX ASPHALT MIXTURE REQUIREMENTS
11	SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES
12	ALIGNMENT AND TIES
13-15	GEOMETRIC PLAN AND PROFILE: BLACK ROAD
16-18	GEOMETRIC PLAN AND PROFILE: RIVER ROAD
19	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC STAGING NOTES
20	SUGGESTED MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC BLACK ROAD RECONSTRUCTION (STAGE III)
21-22	EROSION CONTROL PLAN
23-25	DRAINAGE AND UTILITY PLAN AND PROFILE: BLACK ROAD
26 28	DRAINAGE AND UTILITY PLAN AND PROFILE: RIVER ROAD
29-30	PAVEMENT MARKING PLAN
31-36	DISTRICT 1 TRAFFIC SIGNAL DESIGN DETAILS (SHTS 1 THRU 6)
37	LED INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED STREET NAME SIGN
38	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION PLAN BLACK ROAD AND RIVER ROAD
39	TEMPORARY CABLE PLAN AND TEMPORARY PHASE DESIGNATION DIAGRAM BLACK ROAD AND
	RIVER ROAD
40	TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION PLAN BLACK ROAD AND RIVER ROAD
41	SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES, CABLE PLAN AND PHASE DESIGNATION DIAGRAM BLACK ROAD AND
	RIVER ROAD
42-45	LIGHTING PLANS BLACK ROAD AND RIVER ROAD
46	SINGLE LINE DIAGRAM
47-48	STREET LIGHTING DETAILS
49	MISCELLANEOUS DETAILS
50	DETAILS FOR FRAMES AND LIDS ADJUSTMENT WITH MILLING (BD-08)
51	PAVEMENT PATCHING FOR HMA SURFACED PAVEMENT (BD-22)
52	BUTT JOINT AND HMA TAPER DETAILS (BD-32)
53	COMBINATION LIGHTING AND TRAFFIC POLE MOUNTED ELECTRIC SERVICE BOX DETAIL (BE-230)
54	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION FOR SIDE ROADS, INTERSECTIONS AND DRIVEWAYS (TC-10)
55	DISTRICT ONE TYPICAL PAVEMENT MARKINGS (TC-13)
56	PAVEMENT MARKING LETTERS AND SYMBOLS FOR TRAFFIC STAGING (TC-16)
57	ARTERIAL ROAD INFORMATION SIGN (TC-22)
58-60	CROSS SECTIONS - BLACK ROAD
61 - 63	CROSS SECTIONS - RIVER ROAD

BENCHMARK LIST

B.M.	* 6	RAILROAD SPIKE IN PPUC ON SOUTH SIDE OF BLACK STREET ON WEST LEG OF PROJECT. ELEV = 621.37
В.М.	#7	RAILROAD SPIKE IN POWER POLE AT SOUTHWEST CORNER OF BLACK ROAD AND RIVER ROAD. (TO BE RELOCATED) ELEV = 619.74
В.М.	#8	RAILROAD SPIKE IN POWER POLE ON WEST SIDE OF RIVER ROAD NORTH OF BLACK ROAD. ELEV = 616.64
В.М.	#9	RAILROAD SPIKE IN POWER POLE ON EAST SIDE OF RIVER ROAD APPROXIMATELY 700' SOUTH OF BLACK ROAD. ELEV = 607.53
В.М.	#10	RAILROAD SPIKE IN POWER POLE ON SOUTH SIDE OF BLACK ROAD APPROXIMATELY 700' EAST OF RIVER ROAD.

ALL BENCHMARKS ON NAVD 88 VERTICAL DATUM.

ELEV = 618.99

BAXTER

VILLAGE OF SHOREWOOD, ILLINOIS BLACK ROAD & RIVER ROAD INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENT INDEX OF SHEETS, HIGHWAY STANDARDS, BENCHMARKS AND COMMITMENTS

STA. TO STA.

SCALE: NONE

A.U. SECTION COUNTY TOTAL SHEET NO. 298 09-00028-00-CH WILL 63 2 C-91-726-09 CONTRACT NO. 63562 D. ROAD DIST. NO. 1 | ILLINOIS FED. AID PROJECT M-90033865

STATE OF ILLNOIS - PROFESSIONAL DESIGN FIRM ... NO OTAL LICENSE NO. - 184-001121 - EXPIRES 4-30/2011 ... NPLOTS

DESIGNED DRAWN CHECKED DATE -